

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

M.A. Nos.690-692/2017 C.A. Nos.12164-12166/2016

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. BALU AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention/impleadment and for modification
of Court's order)

Date : 13-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG

Mr. P.N. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Pawan K. Shrama, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
Ms. Neha T. Phookan, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within two
weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar