

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

M.A.Nos.690-692/2017 in C.A.No(s).12164-12166/2016

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. BALU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 80411/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 80415/2017 FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 80417/2017)

WITH

Diary No.24733/2017 in C.A.No.12166/2016, in C.A.No.12165/2016, in C.A.No.12164/2016 [ITEM NO.53][Only MA Nos.1543-1545 of 2017, 1546-1548 of 2017 and 1549-1551 of 2017 along with IAs are to be taken up along with Item No.24 i.e. M.A.No.690-692/2017]; M.A.Nos.1543-1545/2017[ITEM NO.53.1]; 1546-1548/2017[ITEM NO.53.2] and 1549-1551/2017[ITEM NO.53.3] in C.A.Nos.12164-12166/2016.

Date : 04-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Goswami, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Pranita Shekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv. [AOR]
 Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.

 Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
 Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.
 Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Krishendu Sarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
 Ms. Rajni Dubey, Adv.
 Mr. Rajendra, Adv.
 Mr. V.S. Rawat, Adv.

 Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.
 Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Arya, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Pandey, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ananya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. M.Yoyesh Kanna, Adv.
Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

M.A.Nos.690-692/2017; 1543-1545/2017;
1546-1548/2017 and 1549-1551/2017 in
C.A.Nos.12164-12166/2016

Issue notice on the applications in which notice has not already been issued, fixing a returnable date within four weeks hence.

As far as the State of Assam is concerned, it shall file an affidavit indicating the hilly areas or the districts which can be called 'hill/hilly areas' so that appropriate orders can be passed.

All the matters including unregistered IAs

Let the matters be listed in the 3rd week of January 2018.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar