

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. Nos.690-692/2017 in Civil Appeal Nos.12164-12166/2016

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. BALU AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention/impleadment and for modification of Court's order)

WITH M.A. Nos.1549-1551/2017 in C.A. Nos.12164-12166/2016 (XII)
(With appln.(s) for intervention)

M.A. Nos.1543-1545/2017 in C.A. Nos.12164-12166/2016 (XII)
(With appln.(s) for modification and intervention)

M.A. Nos.1546-1548/2017 in C.A. Nos.12164-12166/2016 (XII)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file direction)

Date : 15-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh dubey, Adv.
Mr. Krishnandu Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Rajshri, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra A., Adv.
Mr. Sushil Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. P.N. Goswami, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Samant, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. C.L. Pandey, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ananya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Deepesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in all the applications, except the applications seeking review.

Liberty is granted to learned counsel for the applicants to serve a copy of the applications on the Standing Counsel for the respective States.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Assam shall file the affidavit within two weeks hence. Similar prayer with regard to filing of affidavit is accepted as far as the other States are concerned.

List the matter on 12th February, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A. Nos.690-692/2017 in Civil Appeal Nos.12164-12166/2016

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. BALU AND ANR. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention/impleadment and for modification of Court's order)

WITH M.A. Nos.1549-1551/2017 in C.A. Nos.12164-12166/2016 (XII)

(With appln.(s) for intervention)

M.A. Nos.1543-1545/2017 in C.A. Nos.12164-12166/2016 (XII)

(With appln.(s) for modification and intervention)

M.A. Nos.1546-1548/2017 in C.A. Nos.12164-12166/2016 (XII)

(With appln.(s) for permission to file direction)

Date : 15-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh dubey, Adv.
Mr. Krishnandu Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Rajshri, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra A., Adv.
Mr. Sushil Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. P.N. Goswami, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Yuvraj Samant, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. C.L. Pandey, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ananya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Deepesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in all the applications, except the applications seeking review.

Liberty is granted to learned counsel for the applicants to serve a copy of the applications on the Standing Counsel for the respective States.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Assam shall file the affidavit within two weeks hence. Similar prayer with regard to filing of affidavit is accepted as far as the other States are concerned.

List the matter on 12th February, 2018.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar