

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

M.A.Nos.690-692/2017 in C.A. No(s).12164-12166/2016

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. BALU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 80411/2017 FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 80415/2017 FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 80417/2017

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 98129/2017

FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 98131/2017)

WITH

[ITEM NO.29.1 - MA Nos.1543-1545/2017 in C.A. No.12164-12166/2016 (XII)(FOR MODIFICATION ON IA 123820/2017

FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 130603/2017)];

ITEM NO.29.2 - MA Nos.1546-1548/2017 in C.A. No.12164-12166/2016 (XII)(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION ON IA 130609/2017)];

[ITEM NO.29.3 - MA 1549-1551/2017 in C.A. No. 12164-12166/2016 (XII)(FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 130614/2017);

[ITEM NO.41 - MA Nos. 366-368/2018 in C.A.Nos.12164-12166/2016];

[ITEM NO.41.1 - MA Nos.369-371/2018 in C.A.Nos.12164-12166/2016];

[ITEM NO.41.2 - MA Nos.392-394/2018 in C.A.Nos.12164-12166/2016];

[ITEM NO.41.3 - MA Nos.395-397/2018 in C.A.Nos.12164-12166/2016];

AND

[ITEM NO.41.4 - MA Nos.388-390/2018 in C.A.Nos.12164-12166/2016].

Date : 12-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.N. Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Pranita Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv. [AOR]

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv. [AOR]

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv. [AOR]

Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. C.L. Pandey, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ananya Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Dipesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv. [AOR]

Ms. Nandini Sen Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv. [AOR]

Applicant (s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Krishnandu Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kalpakam, Adv.
Mr. Rajendra A., Adv.
Mr. V.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neha Tandon, Adv.
Mr. R.B. Phookan, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Union of India Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. A.K. Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

State of Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. [AOR]

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ganesh Bapu, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call on 16th February 2018.

State of Kerala is at liberty to file an affidavit within two days' hence.

(Subhash Chander)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar